

GAHC020007222024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/281/2024

SHRI SENTIMEREN AO
H.NO. D 89
PARACIEZIE WARD
KOHIMA NAGALAND-797001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY
NAGALAND KOHIMA-797001

2:THE FINANCE COMMISSIONER
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION
KOHIMA NAGALAND-797001

4:THE SECRETARY
P AND AR DEPARTMENT
NAGALAND KOHIMA-797001

5:THE DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION
NAGALAND KOHIMA

6:THE PRINCIPAL
STATE COLLEGE OF TEACHER EDUCATION
KOHIMA NAGALAND-79700

Advocate for the Petitioner : C. T. JAMIR, SR. ADV, O TEMJEN
JAMIR,JAWAMONG YADEN,IMTILA PONGEN,NUNGSANG AIER,KROVI
TSUKRU,TOSHI JAMIR,ASA RUTSA,ALIBA OZUKUM,I IMCHEN

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND
ORDER**

Date : 30-07-2025

Learned counsel Ms. S. Chang on behalf of learned Government Advocate, Ms. Pichano has prayed for adjournment.

Learned counsel for the petitioner Ms. Toshi Jamir has raised objection stating that several adjournments have been procured and the case is protracted by the respondents.

Considering the submissions at the bar, a last chance is accorded to the respondents.

List the matter after **3 (three) weeks.**

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant