

GAHC020007222024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/281/2024

SHRI SENTIMEREN AO
H.NO. D 89
PARACIEZIE WARD
KOHIMA NAGALAND-797001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY
NAGALAND KOHIMA-797001 2:THE FINANCE COMMISSIONER
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION
KOHIMA NAGALAND-797001

4:THE SECRETARY
P AND AR DEPARTMENT
NAGALAND KOHIMA-797001

5:THE DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION
NAGALAND KOHIMA

6:THE PRINCIPAL
STATE COLLEGE OF TEACHER EDUCATION
KOHIMA NAGALAND-79700

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Toshi Jamir, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Pichano, Advocate

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 26.08.2025

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondents seeks for an accommodation in the matter.

2. The learned counsel for the Petitioner submitted that she has no objection.

3. Taking into account the above, list this matter in the last week of September, 2025.

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant